TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.		02/08/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Live Eyewear, Inc.	
Street Address:	125 Venture Drive	
City:	San Luis Obispo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93401	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2823329	FLEX2FIT
Registration Number:	2712055	COCOONS
Registration Number:	2915791	EYESIGHTS
Registration Number:	2713652	ISOLATE YOUR EYES
Registration Number:	2870067	IV XTREME
Registration Number:	2870066	LIVE EYEWEAR
Registration Number:	2779176	OPTICAL HARDWEAR
Registration Number:	2688860	OVERX
Serial Number:	77356633	OVERX RIDE
Serial Number:	78453062	OVERXACTIVE
Registration Number:	3216304	OVERXCAST
Registration Number:	3272787	OVERXDRIVE
Serial Number:	78453058	OVERXLOOK
Serial Number:	78453050	OVERXPROTECT
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0627

Serial Number:	78598349	OVERXRIDE
Serial Number:	78767045	OVERXSIGHT
Serial Number:	78453060	OVERXWEAR
Registration Number:	3178655	VISTANA
Registration Number:	2979343	WEAR OVERX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)782-5077

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-782-6422

Email: ddean@liveeyewear.com

Correspondent Name: David Dean
Address Line 1: 125 Venture Drive

Address Line 4: San Luis Obispo, CALIFORNIA 93401

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Dean	
Signature:	/David Dean/	
Date:	02/08/2008	

Total Attachments: 39

source=DMP Assignment Authorization Letter#page1.tif source=76321959_Cocoons Certificate#page1.tif source=76555754_EyeSights Certificate#page1.tif source=78217208 Flex2Fit Registration Certificate#page1.tif

source=78148326_Isolate Your Eyes Certificate#page1.tif

source=76348479_IV Xtreme Certificate#page1.tif source=76348477_Live Eyewear Certificate#page1.tif

source=76424893_Optical Hardwear Certificate#page1.tif

source=78132474_OveRx Certificate#page1.tif

source=77356633_OveRx Ride Application#page1.tif

source=77356633_OveRx Ride Application#page2.tif

source=77356633_OveRx Ride Application#page3.tif

source=77356633_OveRx Ride Application#page4.tif

source=77356633_OveRx Ride Application#page5.tif

source=78453062_OveRxActive Application#page1.tif

source=78453062_OveRxActive Application#page2.tif

source=78453062_OveRxActive Application#page3.tif

source=78453062_OveRxActive Application#page4.tif

source=78453047_OveRxCast Certificate#page1.tif

source=78453063_OveRxDrive Certificate#page1.tif

source=78453058_OveRxLook Application#page1.tif

source=78453058_OveRxLook Application#page2.tif

source=78453058_OveRxLook Application#page3.tif

source=78453058_OveRxLook Application#page4.tif

source=78453050_OveRxProtect Application#page1.tif

source=78453050_OveRxProtect Application#page2.tif

source=78453050_OveRxProtect Application#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0628

source=78453050_OveRxProtect Application#page4.tif source=78598349_OveRxRide Abandonment#page1.tif source=78767045_OveRxSight Application#page1.tif source=78767045_OveRxSight Application#page2.tif source=78767045_OveRxSight Application#page3.tif source=78767045_OveRxSight Application#page4.tif source=78453060_OveRxWear Application#page1.tif source=78453060_OveRxWear Application#page2.tif source=78453060_OveRxWear Application#page3.tif source=78453060_OveRxWear Application#page3.tif source=78453060_OveRxWear Application#page4.tif source=78767049_Vistana Certificate#page1.tif source=78310588_Wear OveRx Certificate#page1.tif



125 Venture Drive San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 Telephone: (805) 781-3300 Faz: (805) 781-3312

January 11, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To whom it may concern,

Please note the intent of Dioptics Medical Products, located at 125 Venture Drive, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 to hereby assign the entire interest and the goodwill associated with the following registered and/or applied for trademarks to Live Eyewear Inc., located at 125 Venture Drive, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401;

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
COCOONS	76321959	2712055
EYESIGHTS	76555754	2915791
FLEX2FIT	78217208	2823329
ISOLATE YOUR EYES	78148326	2713652
IVXTREME	76348479	2870067
LIVE EYEWEAR	76348477	2870066
OPTICAL HARDWEAR	76424893	2779176
OVERX	78132474	2688860
OVERX RIDE	77356633	de andre de de de de
OVERXACTIVE	78453062	
OVERXCAST	78453047	3216304
OVERXDRIVE	78453063	3272787
OVERXLOOK	78453058	Contractivistic Colores
OVERXPROTECT	78453050	
OVERXRIDE	78598349	
OVERXSIGHT	78767045	
OVERXWEAR	78453060	
VISTANA	78767049	3178655
WEAR OVERX	78310588	2979343

Sast Regards,

Janice Langley Chief Financial Officer

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36, and 38

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,712,055

Registered Apr. 29, 2003

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

COCOONS

DIOPTICS MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 51 ZACA LANE SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401

SN 76-321,959, FILED 10-9-2001.

FOR: SUNGLASSES, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

RUDY R. SINGLETON, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

FIRST USE 2-0-2002; IN COMMERCE 2-0-2002.

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,915,791

Registered Jan. 4, 2005

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

EYESIGHTS

DIOPTICS MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)
51 ZACA LANE
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401

FOR: PROTECTIVE EYEWEAR, NAMELY SPECTACLES, ANTI-GLARE GLASSES AND SUNGLASSES AND ACCESSORIES, NAMELY EYEGLASS CHAINS, EYEGLASS CORDS AND EYEGLASS CLEANING KITS COMPRISED OF EYEGLASS CLEANING CLOTHS, AND CASES SPECIALLY ADAPTED FOR SPECTACLES AND SUNGLASSES

AND THEIR ACCESSORIES, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

FIRST USE 9-22-2003; IN COMMERCE 9-22-2003.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SER. NO. 76-555,754, FILED 11-3-2003.

PAUL F. GAST, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38

Reg. No. 2,823,329

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Mar. 16, 2004

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

FLEX2FIT

DIOPTICS MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 51 ZACA LANE

SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401

FOR: FLEXIBLE TEMPLES FOR EYEWEAR SOLD AS AN INTEGRAL COMPONENT OF OPTICAL FRAMES AND SUNGLASS FRAMES, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

FIRST USE 1-1-2003; IN COMMERCE 1-1-2003.

SER. NO. 78-217,208, FILED 2-20-2003.

LESLIE RICHARDS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,713,652

Registered May 6, 2003

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

ISOLATE YOUR EYES

DIOPTICS MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 51 ZACA LANE

SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401

SER. NO. 78-148,326, FILED 7-29-2002.

FOR: SUNGLASSES, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

MICHAEL WEBSTER, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

FIRST USE 3-1-2002; IN COMMERCE 3-1-2002.

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36, and 38

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,870,067 Registered Aug. 3, 2004

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



DIOPTICS MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)
51 ZACA LANE
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401

FIRST USE 1-1-2002; IN COMMERCE 1-1-2002.

SN 76-348,479, FILED 12-12-2001.

FOR: SUNGLASSES, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

GEORGE LORENZO, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36, and 38

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,870,066 Registered Aug. 3, 2004

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



DIOPTICS MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 51 ZACA LANE SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401

FIRST USE 1-1-2002; IN COMMERCE 1-1-2002.

SN 76-348,477, FILED 12-12-2001.

FOR: SUNGLASSES, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

GEORGE LORENZO, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

26, 36 AND 38).

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,779,176

Registered Nov. 4, 2003

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

OPTICAL HARDWEAR

DIOPTICS MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)
51 ZACA LANE
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401

FOR: SUNGLASSES, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23,

FIRST USE 6-4-2002; IN COMMERCE 6-4-2002.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "OPTICAL", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 76-424,893, FILED 6-24-2002.

MICHAEL ENGEL, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,688,860 Registered Feb. 18, 2003

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



DIOPTICS MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 51 ZACA LANE SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401

FOR: SUNGLASSES, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

FIRST USE 5-1-2002; IN COMMERCE 5-1-2002.

SER. NO. 78-132,474, FILED 5-31-2002.

APRIL L. RADEMACHER, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 77356633 Filing Date: 12/20/2007

The table below presents the data as entered.

Inputivid	fatered	
SERIAL NUMBER	77356633	
MARK INFORMATION		
*MARK	\\TICRS2\EXPORT14\773\566\77356633\xml1\APP0002.JP G	
SPECIAL FORM	YES	
USPTO-GENERATED IMAGE	NO	
COLOR MARK	NO	
DESCRIPTION OF THE MARK (and Color Location, if applicable)	The mark consists of over prescription glasses ride.	
PIXEL COUNT ACCEPTABLE	YES	
PIXEL COUNT	944 x 328	
APPLICANT INFORMATION		
*OWNER OF MARK	Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.	
*STREET	125 Venture Drive	
°CITY	San Luis Obispo	
*STATE (Required for U.S. applicants)	California	
*COUNTRY	United States	
*ZIP/POSTAL CODE (Required for U.S. applicants only)	93401	
PHONE	(805) 782-4651	
FAX	(805) 781-3326	
EMAIL ADDRESS	struelson@dioptics.com	
AUTHORIZED TO COMMUNICATE VIA EMAIL	Yes	
LEGAL ENTITY INFORMATION	1	
ТҮРЕ	CORPORATION	
STATE/COUNTRY OF INCORPORATION	California	

*INTERNATIONAL CLASS	009
*DESCRIPTION	Motorcycle goggles, goggles for sports, protective eye wear, sunglasses, clip on sunglasses, eyeglass cases, eyeglass chains, and eyeglass cords
FILING BASIS	SECTION 1(a)
FIRST USE ANYWHERE DATE	At least as early as 12/09/2006
FIRST USE IN COMMERCE DATE	At least as early as 12/09/2006
SPECIMEN FILE NAME(S)	\\TICRS2\EXPORT14\773\566\77356633\xm11\APP0003.JP G
SPECIMEN DESCRIPTION	Motorcycle goggle
CORRESPONDENCE INFORMATION	
NAME	Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.
FIRM NAME	Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.
STREET	125 Venture Drive
СІТУ	San Luis Obispo
STATE	California
COUNTRY	United States
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	93401
PHONE	(805) 782-4651
FAX	(805) 781-3326
EMAIL ADDRESS	struelson@dioptics.com
AUTHORIZED TO COMMUNICATE VIA EMAIL	Yes
FEE INFORMATION	
NUMBER OF CLASSES	1
FEE PER CLASS	325
*TOTAL FEE PAID	325
SIGNATURE INFORMATION	
SIGNATURE	/tom fourt/
SIGNATORY'S NAME	Tom Fourt
SIGNATORY'S POSITION	VP Marketing
DATE SIGNED	12/19/2007

PYCHUS WILL GOLL WOMEN CARL M. GOLLOON (EXPONENCE)

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 77356633 Filing Date: 12/20/2007

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

MARK: (Stylized and/or Design, see mark)

The mark consists of over prescription glasses ride.

The applicant, Dioptics Medical Products, Inc., a corporation of California, having an address of 125 Venture Drive, San Luis Obispo, California, United States, 93401, requests registration of the trademark/service mark identified above in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946 (15 U.S.C. Section 1051 et seq.), as amended.

International Class 009: Motorcycle goggles, goggles for sports, protective eye wear, sunglasses, clip on sunglasses, eyeglass cases, eyeglass chains, and eyeglass cords

Use in Commerce: The applicant is using the mark in commerce, or the applicant's related company or licensee is using the mark in commerce, or the applicant's predecessor in interest used the mark in commerce, on or in connection with the identified goods and/or services. 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(a), as amended.

In International Class 009, the mark was first used at least as early as 12/09/2006 and first used in commerce at least as early as 12/09/2006 and is now in use in such commerce. The applicant is submitting or will submit one specimen for *each class* showing the mark as used in commerce on or in connection with any item in the class of listed goods and/or consisting of a(n) Motorcycle goggle.

Specimen File1

Correspondence Information: Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.

125 Venture Drive

San Luis Obispo, California 93401

(805) 782-4651(phone) (805) 781-3326(fax)

struelson@dioptics.com (authorized)

A fee payment in the amount of \$325 has been submitted with the application, representing payment for 1 class(es).

Declaration

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and that such willful false statements, and the like, may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this application on behalf of the applicant; he/she believes the applicant to be the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered, or, if the application is being filed under 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b), he/she believes applicant to be entitled to use such mark in commerce; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signature: /tom fourt/ Date Signed: 12/19/2007

Signatory's Name: Tom Fourt Signatory's Position: VP Marketing

RAM Sale Number: 7860

RAM Accounting Date: 12/20/2007

Serial Number: 77356633

Internet Transmission Date: Thu Dec 20 11:46:50 EST 2007 TEAS Stamp: USPTO/BAS-66.17.55.17-200712201146501531

96-77356633-400ebadebd595195d13b9374ac90 80e462-CC-7860-20071219180045845203

OVER-RIDE



Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 78453062 Filing Date: 07/19/2004

The table below presents the data as entered.

Than Lean	Energ
MARK SECTION	
MARK	OVERXACTIVE
STANDARD CHARACTERS	YES
USPTO-GENERATED IMAGE	YES
LITERAL ELEMENT	OVERXACTIVE
MARK STATEMENT	The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font, style, size, or color.
OWNER SECTION	
NAME	Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.
STREET	51 Zaca Lane
CITY	San Luis Obispo
STATE	CA
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	93401
COUNTRY	United States
PHONE	(805) 782-4651
FAX	(805) 781-3326
EMAIL	struelson@dioptics.com
AUTHORIZED EMAIL COMMUNICATION	Yes
LEGAL ENTITY SECTION	
ТҮРЕ	CORPORATION
STATE/COUNTRY OF INCORPORATION	California
GOODS AND/OR SERVICES SECTION	
INTERNATIONAL CLASS	009
DESCRIPTION	Sunglasses, clipon sunglasses, protective eyewear, eyeglass cases, eyeglass chains, eyeglass cords, eyeglass cleaning kits comprised of eyeglass cleaning cloths.
FILING BASIS	Section 1(b)
SIGNATURE SECTION	
SIGNATURE	/Janice Langley/

SIGNATORY NAME	Janice Langley
SIGNATORY DATE	07/19/2004
SIGNATORY POSITION	VP Finance
PAYMENT SECTION	
NUMBER OF CLASSES	1
NUMBER OF CLASSES PAID	1
SUBTOTAL AMOUNT	335
TOTAL AMOUNT	335
CORRESPONDENCE SECTION	
NAME	Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.
STREET	51 Zaca Lane
СПУ	San Luis Obispo
STATE	CA
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	93401
COUNTRY	United States
EMAIL.	struelson@dioptics.com
AUTHORIZED EMAIL COMMUNICATION	Yes
FILING INFORMATION	
SUBMIT DATE	Mon Jul 19 20:13:33 EDT 2004
TEAS STAMP	USPTO/BAS-6516424242-2004 0719201333724601-78453062 -200f0ceb86631da949e3f345 224b19cfe22-CC-505-200407 19192005075969

5770 Revie 1478 (Rev 670001) ONE 150 1988 4808 (Esq 20176/1800)

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 78453062 Filing Date: 07/19/2004

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

MARK: (Standard Characters, see mark)

The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font, style, size, or color.

The literal element of the mark consists of OVERXACTIVE.

The applicant, Dioptics Medical Products, Inc., a corporation of California, residing at 51 Zaca Lane, San Luis Obispo, CA, United States, 93401, requests registration of the trademark/service mark identified above in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946 (15 U.S.C. Section 1051 et seq.), as amended.

Intent to Use: The applicant has a bona fide intention to use or use through the applicant's related company or licensee the mark in commerce on or in connection with the identified goods and/or services. (15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b)).

International Class 009: Sunglasses, clipon sunglasses, protective eyewear, eyeglass cases, eyeglass chains, eyeglass cords, eyeglass cleaning kits comprised of eyeglass cleaning cloths.

The USPTO is authorized to communicate with the applicant or its representative at the following email address: struelson@dioptics.com. A fee payment in the amount of \$335 will be submitted with the application, representing payment for 1 class(es).

Declaration

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and that such willful false statements, and the like, may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this application on behalf of the applicant; he/she believes the applicant to be the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered, or, if the application is being filed under 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b), he/she believes applicant to be entitled to use such mark in commerce; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signature: /Janice Langley/ Date: 07/19/2004

Signatory's Name: Janice Langley Signatory's Position: VP Finance

Mailing Address:

Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.

51 Zaca Lane

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

RAM Sale Number: 505

RAM Accounting Date: 07/20/2004

Serial Number: 78453062

Internet Transmission Date: Mon Jul 19 20:13:33 EDT 2004 TEAS Stamp: USPTO/BAS-6516424242-2004071920133372460

1-78453062-200f0ceb86631da949e3f345224b1 9cfe22-CC-505-20040719192005075969

OVERXACTIVE

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36, and 38

Reg. No. 3,216,304

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Mar. 6, 2007

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

OVERXCAST

DIOPTICS MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)
51 ZACA LANE
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401

FOR: SUNGLASSES, CLIPON SUNGLASSES, PROTECTIVE EYEWEAR, EYEGLASS CASES, EYEGLASS CHAINS, EYEGLASS CORDS, EYEGLASS CLEANING KITS COMPRISED OF EYEGLASS CLEANING CLOTHS, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

FIRST USE 6-1-2005; IN COMMERCE 6-1-2005.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SN 78-453,047, FILED 7-19-2004.

BENJIPARADEWELAI, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36, and 38

Reg. No. 3,272,787

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered July 31, 2007

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

OVERXDRIVE

DIOPTICS MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)
51 ZACA LANE
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401

FOR: SUNGLASSES, CLIPON SUNGLASSES, PROTECTIVE EYEWEAR, EYEGLASS CASES, EYEGLASS CHAINS, EYEGLASS CORDS, EYEGLASS CLEANING KITS COMPRISED OF EYEGLASS CLEANING CLOTHS, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

FIRST USE 12-9-2006; IN COMMERCE 12-9-2006.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SN 78-453,063, FILED 7-19-2004.

RONALD R. SUSSMAN, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 78453058 Filing Date: 07/19/2004

The table below presents the data as entered.

String Freigh	Espered
MARK SECTION	
MARK	OVERXLOOK
STANDARD CHARACTERS	YES
USPTO-GENERATED IMAGE	YES
LITERAL ELEMENT	OVERXLOOK
MARK STATEMENT	The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font, style, size, or color.
OWNER SECTION	
NAME	Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.
STREET	51 Zaca Lane
СПУ	San Luis Obispo
STATE	CA
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	93401
COUNTRY	United States
PHONE	(805) 782-4651
FAX	(805) 781-3326
EMAIL	struelson@dioptics.com
AUTHORIZED EMAIL COMMUNICATION	Yes
LEGAL ENTITY SECTION	
ТҮРЕ	CORPORATION
STATE/COUNTRY OF INCORPORATION	California
GOODS AND/OR SERVICES SECTION	
INTERNATIONAL CLASS	009
DESCRIPTION	Sunglasses, clipon sunglasses, protective eyewear, eyeglass cases, eyeglass chains, eyeglass cords, eyeglass cleaning kits comprised of eyeglass cleaning cloths.
FILING BASIS	Section 1(b)
SIGNATURE SECTION	•
SIGNATURE	/Janice Langley/

SIGNATORY NAME	Janice Langley
SIGNATORY DATE	07/19/2004
SIGNATORY POSITION	VP Finance
PAYMENT SECTION	
NUMBER OF CLASSES	1
NUMBER OF CLASSES PAID	1
SUBTOTAL AMOUNT	335
TOTAL AMOUNT	335
CORRESPONDENCE SECTION	
NAME	Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.
STREET	51 Zaca Lane
CITY	San Luis Obispo
STATE	CA
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	93401
COUNTRY	United States
EMAIL.	struelson@dioptics.com
AUTHORIZED EMAIL COMMUNICATION	Yes
FILING INFORMATION	
SUBMIT DATE	Mon Jul 19 20:09:25 EDT 2004
TEAS STAMP	USPTO/BAS-6516424242-2004 0719200925765596-78453058 -2006dd0249b95ab7ecacea83 5534289eab-CC-502-2004071 9193127017009

5770 Revie 1478 (Rev 670001) ONE 150 1988 4808 (Esq 20176/1800)

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 78453058 Filing Date: 07/19/2004

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

MARK: (Standard Characters, see mark)

The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font, style, size, or color.

The literal element of the mark consists of OVERXLOOK.

The applicant, Dioptics Medical Products, Inc., a corporation of California, residing at 51 Zaca Lane, San Luis Obispo, CA, United States, 93401, requests registration of the trademark/service mark identified above in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946 (15 U.S.C. Section 1051 et seq.), as amended.

Intent to Use: The applicant has a bona fide intention to use or use through the applicant's related company or licensee the mark in commerce on or in connection with the identified goods and/or services. (15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b)).

International Class 009: Sunglasses, clipon sunglasses, protective eyewear, eyeglass cases, eyeglass chains, eyeglass cords, eyeglass cleaning kits comprised of eyeglass cleaning cloths.

The USPTO is authorized to communicate with the applicant or its representative at the following email address: struelson@dioptics.com. A fee payment in the amount of \$335 will be submitted with the application, representing payment for 1 class(es).

Declaration

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and that such willful false statements, and the like, may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this application on behalf of the applicant; he/she believes the applicant to be the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered, or, if the application is being filed under 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b), he/she believes applicant to be entitled to use such mark in commerce; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signature: /Janice Langley/ Date: 07/19/2004

Signatory's Name: Janice Langley Signatory's Position: VP Finance

Mailing Address:

Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.

51 Zaca Lane

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

RAM Sale Number: 502

RAM Accounting Date: 07/20/2004

Serial Number: 78453058

Internet Transmission Date: Mon Jul 19 20:09:25 EDT 2004 TEAS Stamp: USPTO/BAS-6516424242-2004071920092576559

6-78453058-2006dd0249b95ab7ecacea8355342

89eab-CC-502-20040719193127017009

OVERXLOOK

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 78453050 Filing Date: 07/19/2004

The table below presents the data as entered.

Signa Fieta	Emerce
MARK SECTION	
MARK	OVERXPROTECT
STANDARD CHARACTERS	YES
USPTO-GENERATED IMAGE	YES
LITERAL ELEMENT	OVERXPROTECT
MARK STATEMENT	The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font, style, size, or color.
OWNER SECTION	
NAME	Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.
STREET	51 Zaca Lane
CITY	San Luis Obispo
STATE	CA
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	93401
COUNTRY	United States
PHONE	(805) 782-4651
FAX	(805) 781-3326
EMAIL	struelson@dioptics.com
AUTHORIZED EMAIL COMMUNICATION	Yes
LEGAL ENTITY SECTION	
ТҮРЕ	CORPORATION
STATE/COUNTRY OF INCORPORATION	California
GOODS AND/OR SERVICES SECTION	
INTERNATIONAL CLASS	009
DESCRIPTION	Sunglasses, clipon sunglasses, protective eyewear, eyeglass cases, eyeglass chains, eyeglass cords, eyeglass cleaning kits comprised of eyeglass cleaning cloths.
FILING BASIS	Section 1(b)
SIGNATURE SECTION	•
SIGNATURE	/Janice Langley/

SIGNATORY NAME	Janice Langley
SIGNATORY DATE	07/19/2004
SIGNATORY POSITION	VP Finance
PAYMENT SECTION	
NUMBER OF CLASSES	1
NUMBER OF CLASSES PAID	1
SUBTOTAL AMOUNT	335
TOTAL AMOUNT	335
CORRESPONDENCE SECTION	
NAME	Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.
STREET	51 Zaca Lane
CITY	San Luis Obispo
STATE	CA
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	93401
COUNTRY	United States
EMAIL.	struelson@dioptics.com
AUTHORIZED EMAIL COMMUNICATION	Yes
FILING INFORMATION	
SUBMIT DATE	Mon Jul 19 20:02:46 EDT 2004
TEAS STAMP	USPTO/BAS-6516424242-2004 0719200246553587-78453050 -200678bfe96ee436dd4be64a 54848418e1-CC-493-2004071 9194259070047

5770 Revie 1478 (Rev 670001) ONE 150 1988 4808 (Esp 20106/1820)

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 78453050 Filing Date: 07/19/2004

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

MARK: (Standard Characters, see mark)

The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font, style, size, or color.

The literal element of the mark consists of OVERXPROTECT.

The applicant, Dioptics Medical Products, Inc., a corporation of California, residing at 51 Zaca Lane, San Luis Obispo, CA, United States, 93401, requests registration of the trademark/service mark identified above in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946 (15 U.S.C. Section 1051 et seq.), as amended.

Intent to Use: The applicant has a bona fide intention to use or use through the applicant's related company or licensee the mark in commerce on or in connection with the identified goods and/or services. (15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b)).

International Class 009: Sunglasses, clipon sunglasses, protective eyewear, eyeglass cases, eyeglass chains, eyeglass cords, eyeglass cleaning kits comprised of eyeglass cleaning cloths.

The USPTO is authorized to communicate with the applicant or its representative at the following email address: struelson@dioptics.com. A fee payment in the amount of \$335 will be submitted with the application, representing payment for 1 class(es).

Declaration

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and that such willful false statements, and the like, may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this application on behalf of the applicant; he/she believes the applicant to be the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered, or, if the application is being filed under 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b), he/she believes applicant to be entitled to use such mark in commerce; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signature: /Janice Langley/ Date: 07/19/2004

Signatory's Name: Janice Langley Signatory's Position: VP Finance

Mailing Address:

Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.

51 Zaca Lane

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

RAM Sale Number: 493

RAM Accounting Date: 07/20/2004

Serial Number: 78453050

Internet Transmission Date: Mon Jul 19 20:02:46 EDT 2004 TEAS Stamp: USPTO/BAS-6516424242-2004071920024655358

7-78453050-200678bfe96ee436dd4be64a54848

418e1-CC-493-20040719194259070047

OVERXPROTECT

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 78767045 Filing Date: 12/05/2005

The table below presents the data as entered.

input Fucid	Esticité
MARK SECTION	
MARK	OVERXSIGHT
STANDARD CHARACTERS	YES
USPTO-GENERATED IMAGE	YES
LITERAL ELEMENT	OVERXSIGHT
MARK STATEMENT	The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font, style, size, or color.
OWNER SECTION	
NAME	Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.
STREET	125 Venture Drive
СПУ	San Luis Obispo
STATE	California
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	93401
COUNTRY	United States
PHONE	(805) 782-4651
FAX	(805) 781-3326
EMAIL.	struelson@dioptics.com
AUTHORIZED EMAIL COMMUNICATION	Yes
LEGAL ENTITY SECTION	
ТҮРЕ	CORPORATION
STATE/COUNTRY OF INCORPORATION	California
GOODS AND/OR SERVICES SECTION	
INTERNATIONAL CLASS	009
DESCRIPTION	Sunglasses, clip-on sunglasses, protective eyewear, eyeglass cases, eyeglass chains and eyeglass cords.
FILING BASIS	Section 1(b)
SIGNATURE SECTION	
SIGNATURE	/Janice Langley/
SIGNATORY NAME	Janice Langlev

SIGNATORY DATE	12/05/2005
SIGNATORY POSITION	VP Finance
PAYMENT SECTION	
NUMBER OF CLASSES	1
NUMBER OF CLASSES PAID	1
SUBTOTAL AMOUNT	325
TOTAL AMOUNT	325
PAYMENT METHOD	CC
CORRESPONDENCE SECTION	
NAME	Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.
STREET	125 Venture Drive
CITY	San Luis Obispo
STATE	California
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	93401
COUNTRY	United States
EMAIL.	struelson@dioptics.com
AUTHORIZED EMAIL COMMUNICATION	Yes
FILING INFORMATION	
SUBMIT DATE	Mon Dec 05 19:13:34 EST 2005
TEAS STAMP	USPTO/BAS-66175517-200512 05191334152805-78767045-2 00238f4cb6893a6f2bb43cdfe d39a67-CC-781-20051205183 221467833

(2004) 85 M etwik (2013

OMB 16. 1683 PKG8 (Big server/resect)

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 78767045 Filing Date: 12/05/2005

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

MARK: (Standard Characters, see mark)

The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font, style, size, or color.

The literal element of the mark consists of OVERXSIGHT.

The applicant, Dioptics Medical Products, Inc., a corporation of California, residing at 125 Venture Drive, San Luis Obispo, California, United States, 93401, requests registration of the trademark/service mark identified above in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946 (15 U.S.C. Section 1051 et seq.), as amended.

Intent to Use: The applicant has a bona fide intention to use or use through the applicant's related company or licensee the mark in commerce on or in connection with the identified goods and/or services. (15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b)).

International Class 009: Sunglasses, clip-on sunglasses, protective eyewear, eyeglass cases, eyeglass chains and eyeglass cords. The USPTO is authorized to communicate with the applicant or its representative at the following email address: struelson@dioptics.com. A fee payment in the amount of \$325 will be submitted with the application, representing payment for 1 class(es).

Declaration

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and that such willful false statements, and the like, may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this application on behalf of the applicant; he/she believes the applicant to be the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered, or, if the application is being filed under 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b), he/she believes applicant to be entitled to use such mark in commerce; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signature: /Janice Langley/ Date: 12/05/2005

Signatory's Name: Janice Langley Signatory's Position: VP Finance

Mailing Address:

Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.

125 Venture Drive

San Luis Obispo, California 93401

RAM Sale Number: 781

RAM Accounting Date: 12/06/2005

Serial Number: 78767045

Internet Transmission Date: Mon Dec 05 19:13:34 EST 2005 TEAS Stamp: USPTO/BAS-66175517-20051205191334152805-

78767045-200238f4cb6893a6f2bb43cdfed39a6

7-CC-781-20051205183221467833

OVERXSIGHT

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 78453060 Filing Date: 07/19/2004

The table below presents the data as entered.

अनुसार्थिक	Estered
MARK SECTION	
MARK	OVERXWEAR
STANDARD CHARACTERS	YES
USPTO-GENERATED IMAGE	YES
LITERAL ELEMENT	OVERXWEAR
MARK STATEMENT	The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font, style, size, or color.
OWNER SECTION	
NAME	Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.
STREET	51 Zaca Lane
CITY	San Luis Obispo
STATE	CA
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	93401
COUNTRY	United States
PHONE	(805) 782-4651
FAX	(805) 781-3326
EMAIL	struelson@dioptics.com
AUTHORIZED EMAIL COMMUNICATION	Yes
LEGAL ENTITY SECTION	
ТҮРЕ	CORPORATION
STATE/COUNTRY OF INCORPORATION	California
GOODS AND/OR SERVICES SECTION	
INTERNATIONAL CLASS	009
DESCRIPTION	Sunglasses, clipon sunglasses, protective eyewear, eyeglass cases, eyeglass chains, eyeglass cords, eyeglass cleaning kits comprised of eyeglass cleaning cloths.
FILING BASIS	Section 1(b)
SIGNATURE SECTION	
SIGNATURE	/Janice Langley/

SIGNATORY NAME	Janice Langley
SIGNATORY DATE	07/19/2004
SIGNATORY POSITION	VP Finance
PAYMENT SECTION	
NUMBER OF CLASSES	1
NUMBER OF CLASSES PAID	1
SUBTOTAL AMOUNT	335
TOTAL AMOUNT	335
CORRESPONDENCE SECTION	
NAME	Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.
STREET	51 Zaca Lane
CITY	San Luis Obispo
STATE	CA
ZIP/POSTAL CODE	93401
COUNTRY	United States
EMAIL.	struelson@dioptics.com
AUTHORIZED EMAIL COMMUNICATION	Yes
FILING INFORMATION	
SUBMIT DATE	Mon Jul 19 20:11:28 EDT 2004
TEAS STAMP	USPTO/BAS-6516424242-2004 0719201128424598-78453060 -2008046b64e887d1ac4aa1bb 1335f3dc8-CC-504-20040719 192456481988

275 Reco 1473 (Rev 644001)

OMB 16. 1683 PKG8 (Big server/resect)

Trademark/Service Mark Application, Principal Register

Serial Number: 78453060 Filing Date: 07/19/2004

To the Commissioner for Trademarks:

MARK: (Standard Characters, see mark)

The mark consists of standard characters, without claim to any particular font, style, size, or color.

The literal element of the mark consists of OVERXWEAR.

The applicant, Dioptics Medical Products, Inc., a corporation of California, residing at 51 Zaca Lane, San Luis Obispo, CA, United States, 93401, requests registration of the trademark/service mark identified above in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the Principal Register established by the Act of July 5, 1946 (15 U.S.C. Section 1051 et seq.), as amended.

Intent to Use: The applicant has a bona fide intention to use or use through the applicant's related company or licensee the mark in commerce on or in connection with the identified goods and/or services. (15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b)).

International Class 009: Sunglasses, clipon sunglasses, protective eyewear, eyeglass cases, eyeglass chains, eyeglass cords, eyeglass cleaning kits comprised of eyeglass cleaning cloths.

The USPTO is authorized to communicate with the applicant or its representative at the following email address: struelson@dioptics.com. A fee payment in the amount of \$335 will be submitted with the application, representing payment for 1 class(es).

Declaration

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and that such willful false statements, and the like, may jeopardize the validity of the application or any resulting registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this application on behalf of the applicant; he/she believes the applicant to be the owner of the trademark/service mark sought to be registered, or, if the application is being filed under 15 U.S.C. Section 1051(b), he/she believes applicant to be entitled to use such mark in commerce; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the mark in commerce, either in the identical form thereof or in such near resemblance thereto as to be likely, when used on or in connection with the goods/services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and that all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Signature: /Janice Langley/ Date: 07/19/2004

Signatory's Name: Janice Langley Signatory's Position: VP Finance

Mailing Address:

Dioptics Medical Products, Inc.

51 Zaca Lane

San Luis Obispo, CA 93401

RAM Sale Number: 504

RAM Accounting Date: 07/20/2004

Serial Number: 78453060

Internet Transmission Date: Mon Jul 19 20:11:28 EDT 2004 TEAS Stamp: USPTO/BAS-6516424242-2004071920112842459

8-78453060-2008046b64e887d1ac4aa1bb1335f

3dc8-CC-504-20040719192456481988

OVERXWEAR

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36, and 38

Reg. No. 3,178,655

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered Nov. 28, 2006

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

VISTANA

DIOPTICS MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION)
125 VENTURE DRIVE
SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401

FOR: SUNGLASSES, CLIP-ON SUNGLASSES, PROTECTIVE EYEWEAR, AND EYEGLASS CASES, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

FIRST USE 3-1-2006; IN COMMERCE 3-1-2006.

THE MARK CONSISTS OF STANDARD CHARACTERS WITHOUT CLAIM TO ANY PARTICULAR FONT, STYLE, SIZE, OR COLOR.

SN 78-767,049, FILED 12-5-2005.

JESSICA A. POWERS, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36, and 38

Reg. No. 2,979,343

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered July 26, 2005

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

WEAR OVERX

DIOPTICS MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC. (CALIFORNIA CORPORATION) 51 ZACA LANE, SUITE 150 SAN LUIS OBISPO, CA 93401

FOR: SUNGLASSES, READING GLASSES, CLIPON SUNGLASSES, SAFETY GLASSES, PROTECTIVE EYEWEAR, EYEGLASS CASES, EYEGLASS CHAINS, EYEGLASS CORDS, EYEGLASS CLEAN-

RECORDED: 02/08/2008

ING KITS COMPRISED OF EYEGLASS CLEANING CLOTHS, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

FIRST USE 2-25-2005; IN COMMERCE 2-25-2005.

SN 78-310,588, FILED 10-7-2003.

NAAKWAMA ANKRAH, EXAMINING ATTORNEY